© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2015

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 25, 2015 Panguni 11, Jaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2046

Part VI—Section 3(b)

Notifications issued by Quasi-Government bodies and Public Sector Undertakings.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

	Page.
UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES	
TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI.	
Nomination of a Member of the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University	34
UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS	
Election [1] to the Syndicate by the Senate from among its Members [2] to the Academic Council by the Senate from among its Members [who are not engaged in teaching.]	34

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Nomination of a Member of the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University.

[U.O. No. 60108/R.I./BOM/2014 - F.No. 17319/R.I/BOM/2014.]

No. VI-3(b)/12/2015.

It is hereby notified that as per Section 18(2)(f) under heading Class-II Other Members, Chapter IV of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989) Dr. K.K. Vijayan, Director, Central Institute of Brackishwater Aquaculture, 75, Santhome High Road, Chennai - 600 028, has been nominated by the Director General, Indian Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi to serve as a Member in the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary

and

Animal Sciences University. His term shall be three years with effect from 21-12-2014 as per Section 18(5), Chapter IV of Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act 42 1989).

Chennai-600 051, 16th March 2015. T.J. HARIKRISHNAN, Registrar.

UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS

Election [1] to the Syndicate by the Senate from Among its Members [2] to the Academic Council by the Senate from Among its Members [who are not engaged in Teaching.]

(No. V.I/Senate Election/02-2015/`139)

No. VI-3(b)/13/2015.

It is hereby notified that the election to [i] The Syndicate and [ii] The Academic Council will be held under Section 18(a) - Other Members, sub-section [1] and section 23[a] - Other Members, sub-section [1] of the Madras University Act, 1923 respectively.

[i] To The Syndicate [Section 18(a) - Other Members sub-section (I) SIX MEMBERS to be elected by the Senate from among its members,

The newly elected Members will hold office as Member of the Syndicate for a period of three years from 30-03-2015 to 29-03-2018 or till the date of cessation of his/her Membership in the Senate/Academic Council whichever is earlier.

[ii] To The Academic Council [Section 23(a)-Other Members sub-section (I)] Three Members to be elected by the Senate from among its members who are not engaged in teaching,

The Newly elected Members will hold office as Member of the Academic Council for a period or three years from the date of receipt of nomination / the date of withdrawal / the date of election/the date of declaration of results whichever is applicable for the election.

The above election will be conducted on the date of the meeting of the Senate Scheduled to be held on SATURDAY, the 28th March 2015.

University Buildings, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005. 16th March 2015.

Dr. P. DAVID JAWAHAR, Registrar.